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JOVEM ESPERANÇA (JEBCP2023) 
1º HEATIE DE TARRAFERO FT 8 - 8 5 8 - - - - - - 29 
2º RIGA D’ANTEIKAN FT 8 4 8 7 - - - - - - - 27 
3º ZECA DO VALE DO LETHES MT - - - 10 6 8 - - - - - 24 
4º ROCKY DO VALE DE SANTA LÚZIA MT - - - - - 10 8 - - - - 18 
5º A-MEL D’ARA FF - 10 - 8 - - - - - - - 18 
6º AVANGARDBOX KISS FF - - - - 4 10 - - - - - 14 
7º HARLEY QUINN AKA FREYA V HAUSTIERES D. G FT 3 6 3 - - - - - - - - 12 
8º H- RUSSA DE ALKIBA FT - - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 
9º YVONNE DEL NALON FT - - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 

10º BOLT CEKERBOX MT - - - 10 - - - - - - - 10 
11º IRINA DE ALKIBA FF - - - 8 - - - - - - - 8 
12º DI NATALE DE LA GRAN CORAZA MT - - - 7 - - - - - - - 7 
13º DREAM ETERNAL LOVE FINITO MF 6 - - - - - - - - - - 6 
14º SIMEONE DEL CUORE GRANDE MT - - - 5 - - - - - - - 5 
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JPBCP/2023 – Machos 

 
JPBCP/2023 – Fêmeas 

TROFÉU B.A.R.F a la Carte 
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JOVEM PROMESSA (JPBCP2023) 
1º POLLY DO VALE DE SANTA LUZIA FT - - 14 10 10 12 16 14 - - - 76 
2º ZMAX DI SOLARO GRECO MT - 14 8 12 5 14 14 - - - - 67 
3º ALASCA DI SOLARO GRECO FT 5 9 - 6 5 9 - - - - - 34 
4º BOLT CEKERBOX MT - - - - 8 9 - - - 18 - 35 
5º BENICIO DI SOLARO GRECO MF - - - - - - - - - 9 16 25 
6º JOTA DEL LUCERO DE EUROPA MF - - - - - - - - 8 10 6 24 
7º OPHÉLIA DEL GOLFO ARTÁBRO FT 10 12 - - - - - - - - - 22 
8º DAVIA SANVITA FF - - 6 8 6 - - - - - - 20 
9º IKER DI CUORE DI SUR MT 8 9 - 3 - - - - - - - 20 

10º THANOS DELLE TERRE DEL BRUNA MF - - - 18 - - - - - - - 18 
11º GIRALDA DEL LUCERO DE EUROPA FF - - - 16 - - - - - - - 16 
12º EINAR DE CERRO LUCERO MF - 10 6 - - - - - - - - 16 
13º QUEEN DO VALE STA LUZIA FF - - - 6 - 10 - - - - - 16 
14º VELA DE AIRES DEL NORTE FF - - - - - - - 10 6 - - 16 
15º BERYL DE PERELADA FT - - - 14 - - - - - - - 14 
16º PEGASO DE BOXERS DE MUNDAKA MT - - - 14 - - - - - - - 14 
17º ZORN DEL GRAN MOGOL MF - - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 
18º WINNIE DEL NALON FF - - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 
19º BRENA DE PERELADA FT - - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 
20º PRESI VON ROTTENSCHUHEN MF - - - 10 - - - - - - - 10 
21º SAVIO DEL ROLANUS MF - - - - - 10 - - - - - 10 
22º KISS AND MAKE DE PORTO VILLAGE FF - - - - - - - - 10 - - 10 
23º TARANGANA DEL CORUMBEL FT - - - 8 - - - - - - - 8 
24º EFI DI MARINERO FF - - - 8 - - - - - - - 8 
25º AVANGARBOX HAPINESS FT 2 5 - - - - - - - - - 7 
26º DREAM ETERNAL LOVE FINITO MF - - - - 6 - - - - - - 6 
27º MIKOS HEART AXEL ROSE MF - - - 6 - - - - - - - 6 
28º INVITUS DE KUKUARRI MT - - - 6 - - - - - - - 6 
29º RIGA D’ANTEIKAN FT - - - - - - - - 6 - - 6 
30º ELMA DE CASA IUS MIKEL FF - - - 6 - - - - - - - 6 
31º DORIAN GRAY V CHRONOS HAUS MT .- - - - - 5 - - - - - 5 
32º RUS LA FLER SENSEI MF .- - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 
33º ORO MOLIO DE GERION MF - - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 
34º CRONO DEL BONDRA MT - - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 
35º DAGA D`TEMETOR FF - - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 
36º LOVELY LAVINJA DE LOS MORRITO MF - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 
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 MELHOR BOXER DO ANO (BOBBCP2023) 
1 DREAM ETERNAL LOVE CRISTAL FF 16 18 - 22 16 16 12 18 16 - -  134 
2º ZMAX DI SOLARO GRECO MT - 14 8 12 5 14 14 - 10 14 -  91 
3º KASANOVA DE PORTO VILLAGE MF - - - - - - - 16 4 10 8 50 88 
4º POLLY DO VALE DE SANTA LUZIA FT - - 14 10 10 12 16 14 8 - -  85 
5º ANUSKA D’VILLA DÉCIA FT 10 - - - - 12 - - - - - 50 72 
6º ALASCA DI SOLARO GRECO FT 5 9 - 6 5 9 - - - 12 -  46 
7º DAVIA SANVITA FF - - 6 8 6 7 - 12 - - -  41 
8º OPHÉLIA DEL GOLFO ARTÁBRO FT 10 12 - 3 - 14 - - 2 - -  41 
9º ASKE DIRONAU MF - - - - - - - - 14 14 12  40 

10º V-MAX DI SOLARO GRECO MT - - - 10 8 8 10 - - - -  36 
11º BOLT CEKERBOX MT - - - - 8 9 - - - 18 -  35 
12º BOREA MF - - - - - - - 12 - 12 10  34 
13º DUCATI DI SOLARO GRECO MT 10 16 6 - - - - - - - -  32 
15º QUICO DI SOLARO GRECO MF 14 14 - - - - - - - - -  28 
15º IKABOX ALL STAR KOBE BRYANT MF - - 10 16 - - - - - - -  26 
16º TECNICOLORBOXERS LEOPOLD MT - - - - 14 12 - - - - -  26 
17º BENICIO DI SOLARO GRECO MF - - - - - - - - - 9 16  25 
18º GIRALDA DEL LUCERO DE EUROPA FF - - - 16 - - - - 8 - -  24 
19º PAGANY KUNINGAS V KISHKO MF - - - - - 14 - - 10 - -  24 
20º JOTA DEL LUCERO DE EUROPA MF - - - - - - - - 8 10 6  24 
22º BOLT DULARANJA MT - - - - - - 8 7 8 - -  23 
23º QUINCY DI SOLARO GRECO FT 6 14 3 - - - - - - - -  23 
24º PEGASO DE BOXERS DE MUNDAKA MT - - - 14 - - - - 8 - -  22 
25º IMITO DEL CONDE DE VALMONT MT - - 16 6 - - - - - - -  21 
26º VENEZA DI SOLARO GRECO FT 8 12 - - - - - - - - -  20 
27º IKER DI CUORE DI SUR MT 8 9 - 3 - - - - - - -  20 
28º TOMASSO DE KAPPABOX MF - - - 20 - - - - - - -  20 
29º IRINA DEL CONDE DE VALMONT FT - - - 3 - - - - - 16 -  19 
30º CAPRICHO DE ALMA DE BOXER FT - - - 18 - - - - - - -  18 
31º GITANA DE ALKIBA FT - - - 8 - - - - 10 - -  18 
32º NIKITA D’ANTEIKAN FF - - 10 8 - - - - - - -  18 
34º CORAZON DEL ORO DI NAPOLI MT - - - 18 - - - - - - -  18 
35º SLOBI’S AYAX MT - - - - - 18 - - - - -  18 
36º THANOS DELLE TERRE DEL BRUNA MF - - - 18 - - - - - - -  18 
37º EFI DI MARINERO FF - - - 8 - 9 - - - - -  17 
38º EINAR DE CERRO LUCERO MF - 10 6 - - - - - - - -  16 
39º WALDANO DEL CUORE GRANDE MT - - - 16 - - - - - - -  16 
40º QUEEN DO VALE STA LUZIA FF - - - 6 - 10 - - - - -  16 
41º RAMONA DEL CORUMBEL FF - - - 16 - - - - - - -  16 
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42º POSSIN FOR THE PAPARAZZI DI CASA VERNICE FT - - - 16 - - - - - - -  16 
43º VELA DE AIRES DEL NORTE FF - - - - - - - 10 6 - -  16 
44º ZHEEN´ LEE VICENZA FF - - - 6 - 10 - - - - -  16 
45º BERYL DE PERELADA FT - - - 14 - - - - - - -  14 
46º OLIMP V ZENITH UDACHI MF - - - 14 - - - - - - -  14 
47º CLEOPATRA DE CASA IUS MIKEL FF - - - 14 - - - - - - -  14 
48º SAMBA DE AIRES DEL NORTE FT - - - - - - - 14 - - -  14 
49º NESSY D’ANTEIKAN FT - - 10 3 - - - - - - -  13 
50º NIRO DE OLIVA VERDE MF - - - - - - 12 - - - -  12 
48º SIMONE DEL CUORE GRANDE FT - - - - - - - 12 - - -  12 
51º ZORN DEL GRAN MOGOL MF - - - 12 - - - - - - -  12 
52º WINNIE DEL NALON FF - - - 12 - - - - - - -  12 
53º BRENA DE PERELADA FT - - - 12 - - - - - - -  12 
54º AVICII VON CAPE TOWN FT - - - 12 - - - - - - -  12 
55º YOANA DO VALE DO LETHES FT - - - - 10 - - - - - -  10 
56º PRESI VON ROTTENSCHUHEN MF - - - 10 - - - - - - -  10 
57º MARGOT DEL TRICOLE FF - - - 10 - - - - - - -  10 
58º IM STAR D`ANTEIKAN MT - - - 10 - - - - - - -  10 
59º ZHEEN`LEE RAYANA FT - - - 10 - - - - - - -  10 
60º SAVIO DEL ROLANUS MF - - - - - 10 - - - - -  10 
61º UWE DE IUS NATURA MF - - - 10 - - - - - - -  10 
62º KISS AND MAKE DE PORTO VILLAGE FF - - - - - - - - 10 - -  10 
63º A-MOKA D’ARA FT - - 8 - - - - - - - -  8 
64º HARO DE ASTE REGIA MF - - 8 - - - - - - - -  8 
65º TARANGANA DEL CORUMBEL FT - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
66º NUGGET D`ANTEIKAN MT - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
67º KIWI DE VILLATOGA FF - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
68º WENDY DE MIRIERI FF - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
69º NAOMI DE OLIVA VERDE FF - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
70º SAMBA DE AIRES DEL NORTE FT - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
71º DALA DE SANTA BARBORA FT - - - 8 - - - - - - -  8 
72º DREAM ETERNAL LOVE FINITO MF - - - - 6 - - - - - -  6 
73º INVITUS DE KUKUARRI MT - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
74º ELMA DE CASA IUS MIKEL FF - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
75º SAT´ELIT BOX XCLUSIVE MF - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
76º MIKOS HEART AXEL ROSE MF - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
77º INCA DE CANABRIL`S FT - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
78º GABBANA VON CAPE TOWN FT - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
79º YALLOW MY RAY OF HOPE FF - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
80º IRIA FLAVIA DE ARCO LA MALENA FF - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
81º LENDA BOXSEROVO FT - - - 6 - - - - - - -  6 
82º SHAI DA CASA FRANKINHO FF - - - - - - - - 6 - -  6 
83º DORIAN GRAY V CHRONOS HAUS MT .- - - - - 5 - - - - -  5 
84º RUS LA FLER SENSEI MF .- - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
85º PAGANNINI NICCOLO CCANIS LUDENS MF .- - - - - - - - 4 - -  4 
86º NIRO DE OLIVIA VERDE MF .- - - - - - - - 4 - -  4 
87º ORO MOLIO DE GERION MF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
88º CRONO DEL BONDRA MT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
89º DAGA D`TEMETOR FF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
90º PASCAL KUNINGAS VON KISHKO MF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
91º LAREDO DEL MIRLO BLANCO MF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
92º RUS LA FLER PARABELLUM MF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
93º GALLIANO VON HAUSTIERES DE GEBIRGE MT -  - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
94º OLIVIA D´ANTEIKAN FF - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
95º ELODIE FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
96º QUENIA D`ANTEIKAN FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
97º QUEEN D`ANTEIKAN FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
98º OFELIA DEL GOLFO ARTABRO FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
99º IVY BLOOM DEL CONDE DE VALMONT FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
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100º GUINDILLA DE ALKIBA FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
101º SPARK DI SOLARO GRECO FT - - - 3 - - - - - - -  3 
102º TAMIR V ROTENSCHUHEN MT - - - - 3 - - - - - -  3 
103º LOVELY LAVINJA DE LOS MORRITO MF - - - - - - - - 2 - -  2 

 

 

 
MGCBCP 

 

Exposição  

Se
xo

 e
 C

or
 

14
0ª

 E
. C

. I
. D

O
 C

PC
-  P

ET
FE

ST
IV

AL
 

47
ª E

SP
EC

IA
LI

ZA
D

A 
BO

XE
R

 

14
ª E

. C
. N

. D
O

 C
AR

TA
XO

 

40
ª M

O
N

O
G

R
Á

FI
C

A
 N

A
C

IO
N

A
L 

14
ª N

AC
IO

N
AL

 D
O

 F
U

N
D

ÃO
 

48
ª E

SP
EC

IA
LI

ZA
D

A 
BO

XE
R

 

38
º E

.C
.I.

 D
E 

SI
N

TR
A 

14
ª E

. C
. I

. D
E 

AV
EI

R
O

 

14
2ª

 E
. C

. I
. D

O
 C

.P
.C

. 

11
ª M

O
ST

R
A 

BO
XE

R
 -  

SA
N

TA
R

ÉM
 

30
º E

. C
. I

.  
D

E 
SA

N
TA

R
ÉM

 

TO
TA

L 

MELHOR GRUPO DE CRIADOR (MGBCP) 
1º DI SOLARO GRECO XX 8 10+8 6 10+6 8 10+8 - - - 10+8 - 132 
2º D’ANTEIKAN XX - - 8 8+8 - - - - - - - 24 
3º CONDE DE VALMONT XX - - - 12+4 - - - - - - - 16 
4º CAPE TOWN XX - - - 14+0 - - - - - - - 14 
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MELHOR VETERANO (MVBCP2023) 
1º KASANOVA DE PORTO VILLAGE MF  - - - - - - 16 4 10 8 38 
2º BOLT DULARANJA MT  - - - - - 8 7 8 - - 23 
3º AVICCI V CAPE TOWN FT  - - 12 - - - - - - - 12 
4º UWE DE IUS NATURA MF - - - 10 - - - - - - - 10 

 


